one year (365 days) round 

the clock in three (03) 

shifts at Gardenreach. 

Bidder(s) should 

concentrate only about on 

service charge. 

Quoted Service Charges (in 

percentage) only on Daily 

Rate of Wages 

Amount of                     

Rs.57,000/- 

(Fifty seven 

thousand) only 

to be paid 

through online 

only as per the 

system. 

365 (Three 

hundred sixty 

five ) days. 

b. Corrigendum/Addendum if any would be published on the website only. 

c. The prospective bidders are advised to refer to the bidding documents for complete  

details. 

Cost of Quotation Document:- NIL. 

• Date of uploading of N.I.T.

[...]

Name of Work Deployment of private security Guard/Supervisor for safe guarding of 
(G+5) storied Logistic Hub for one year (365 days) round the clock in 
three (03) shifts at Gardenreach. 

Estimated Amount Bidder(s) should concentrate only about on service charge. 

Earnest Money (Rs.) Amount of Rs.57,000/- (Fifty seven thousand) only to be paid 
through online only as per the system. 

Time of Completion. 365 (Three hundred sixty five ) days. 

Cost of Quotation 
Document 

NIL 

Last date & time of 
Submission of 
Quotation 

Date:-08.10.2025Time:15:00hrs 

For detail information please visit https://wbtenders.gov.in & https://kmda.wb.gov.in/.. 

Executive Engineer

[...]

Bidder(s) should concentrate only 

about on service charge. 

Quoted Service Charges (in 

percentage) only on Daily Rate of 

Wages 

Amount of                     

Rs.57,000/- (Fifty 

seven thousand) 
only to be paid 

through online 

only as per the 

system. 

365 (Three 

hundred sixty 

five) days. 

NB: Since “Minimum rate of wages” is variable, as revised by the State Government from time to time,the Bidders 

should only have to furnish the Financial Bid format withthe percentage Excess/Less/At Par will be treated as the 

Service Charges (Which is valid throughout the contract period) only on the monthly minimum rate of wages as

[...]

bidder will have to pay the wages (wages means summation of minimum wages, EPF, ESI, Bonus, and Service 

Charges) to his respective security personnel within first seven days of every month in spite of delay payment from 

KMDA. Intending bidder should consider this criterion while quoting his service charges. 

30. Validity of contract will be 365 (Three hundred and sixty five) days and it may be extended if desired by the 

competent authority. 

31. The TIA reserve the right to modify any terms and conditions if necessary in the interest of the Government which 

must be accepted by the Agency otherwise the work order will be cancelled forthwith without showing any